FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECI 05 ~ 20	-1999 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ □ ▼5. 7. 99		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and 10104	2097 iched original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bruno Paillard, Eric Goutay, Jean-Louis Avan, and Joel Bougaret	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Pierre Fabre Medicament	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	45, Place Abel Gance 92100 Boulogne-Billancourt France	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
■ Assignment □ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: February 2 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/254,014  Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: GORDON W. HUESCHEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 715 The "H" Building 310 East Michigan Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
W-1	<u> </u>	
City: Kalamazoo State: MI ZIP: 49007 05/18/1999 DHGUYEH 00000308 083220 09254014	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:581 (40.00 CH) DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
GORDON W. HUESCHEN Signing 5/4/99 ju		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with	1 1	

## ASSIGNMENT PF 72 PCT US

" REEL: 009953 FRAME: 0666

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,, the undersigned, <u>1. PAILLARD Bruno</u> ; <u>2. GOUTAY Eric</u> ;  3. AVAN Jean-Louis; 4. BOUGARET Joël		
		3. AVAN Jean-Louis ; 4. Book
Hereby sell assign and transfe	r to: PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT	
	, having a principal place of business at:	
45, Place Abel Gance, 92100 BOU its successors, assigns and legal represe	ILOGNE-BILLANCOURT / FRANCE ("Assignee") entatives, the entire right, title and interest for the in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in	
[_] which has been executed by	the undersigned concurrently herewith,	
which was filed,l	199 and assigned Serial No	
and is entitled: Galenic form with e	extended release of Milnacipran.	
other applications for Letters Patent whi foreign countries on any of said improve which have been or shall be issued in the	visional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all ich have been or shall be filed in the United States and all ements; and in and to all original and reissued patents be United States and all foreign countries on said f priority resulting from the filing of said United States	
its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and  Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.		
Date: February 2, 1999	None	
-	Name: PAILLARD Bruno	
Date: February 2, 1999	Name: GOUTAY Eric	
Date: February 2, 1999	Name: AVAN Jean-Louis	
Date: February 2, 1999	Name: BOUGARET Joel	
Date:	Name:	
Date:		
	PATENT	

**RECORDED: 05/07/1999**